Borough of Matawan

Public Notice

Resolution 19-10-03 2019 Halloween Curfew

WHEREAS, the Halloween Season can be dangerous to children walking the streets of the Borough of Matawan after daylight hours; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Borough Council to set a reasonable period to allow for Halloween activities and also to protect its residents; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department of the Borough of Matawan has recommended that curfew be set for persons 16 years of age or under, unless accompanied by an adult (18 years or older) or traveling to or from place of employment of age as follows:

- Tuesday, October 29th from 7:30 PM until 5:00 AM the following day
- Wednesday, October 30th from 7:30 PM until 5:00 AM the following day
- Thursday, October 31st from 8:30 PM until 5:00 AM the following day

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a curfew be set for persons 16 years of age and under to be off the streets on October 29 and 30, 2019 from 7:30 PM to 5:00 AM the following day and on October 31, 2019 from 8:30 PM to 5:00 AM the following day, unless accompanied by an adult (18 years or older) or traveling to or from place of employment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a true certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the following Borough of Matawan Departments: Clerk and Police.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk